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Resolution providing for the execution of a Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban
Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh for the administration of certain projects and programs, and providing
for the payment of the cost thereof, not to exceed $750,000.00.  (Council Districts: All).
(Briefing held 7/18/23)

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, is hereby authorized to enter into a Cooperation
Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh, in a form approved by the
City Solicitor, under which the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh will undertake certain programs
and projects, the payment to URA of an administrative fee of 10% of the amount transferred, and providing for
the transfer to URA of an amount not to exceed SEVEN HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
and ZERO CENTS ($750,000.00), chargeable to and payable from the following accounts:

JD Edwards Job No. Amount
Small Business Development 8273250223.53901.00 $   250,000
Neighborhood Business District Support
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Neighborhood Initiatives Fund 8273350223.53901.00 $   500,000
Neighborhood Initiatives Fund Sub-Recipient Grants
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